#### 504883459 04/24/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4930200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JESS N. BATHURST	09/08/2004
R. PETER STODD	08/27/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BALL CORPORATION
Street Address:	10 LONGS PEAK DRIVE
City:	BROOMFIELD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Name:	CONTAINER DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
Name: Street Address:	CONTAINER DEVELOPMENT, LTD. 7810 MCEWEN ROAD
	,
Street Address:	7810 MCEWEN ROAD

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15861086

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

mnick@sheridanross.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1604-480-CON-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENDRIA E. PEARSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kendria E. Pearson/

**PATENT REEL: 045624 FRAME: 0378** 504883459

DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 045624 FRAME: 0379

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Jess N. Bathurst	of_	Ft.	Collins	Larimer	Colorado
Name		Ci	ty	County	State

invented with R. Peter Stodd certain new and useful CAN SHELL AND DOUBLE -SEAMED CAN END (Docket 7721-C3) for which I executed application for letters patent of the United States on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Ball Corporation, a corporation of the State of Indiana with a place of business at 10 Longs Peak Drive, Broomfield, Colorado 80021, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring my undivided part interest and title in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and each letters patent that may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire undivided part interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as a co-owner; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file, with the consent of the co-owner, applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name and the name of the co-owner, the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with all United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and in connection with all patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 871 day of SAPTEMBETZ, 2004.

State of VIRGINIA

County of BRISTOL

On this <u>Other day of Sertember</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jess N. Bathurst personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Wanda Frothers
Notary Public

**PATENT** REEL: 045624 FRAME: 0380

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,			,
R. Peter Stodd Name	of <u>Dayton</u> Citv	Montgomery County	Ohio State
invented with Jess H. Bar DOUBLE-SEAMED CAN application for letters paten	thurst certain END (Docket	new and useful 7721-C3) for wh	CAN SHELL AND
AND WHEREAS, Contain the State of Ohio with a place 45459, hereinafter called the interest and title in and to sand claimed and each letter	ce of business Assignee, is d ald application	at 7810 McEwen esirous of acquirir and the inventior	Road, Dayton, Ohiong my undivided part as therein disclosed
NOW THEREFORE, other valuable consideration sell, assign and transfer urentire undivided part interecontinuations thereof, and the patent or patents that may be and request the Commission reissues thereof, to said Ass I hereby authorize said Ass consent of the co-owner, appwith the inventions hereby claiming the priority of said I in its own name and in the rethereon; and I hereby agree all rightful oaths, and do all a may consider necessary is applications that may be connection with all patents in	ns, receipt of what o said Assigned in and to said Assigned in reist er for Patents to ignee, its successignee, its successignee, its successignee of the contransferred, and of the contracts which said in connection filed in conne	sich is hereby acknee, its successo aid application and claim sued thereon, and bissue any letters assors and assignates tent in foreign coulunder the Internoplication or other cowner, the pater uest, I will sign all Assignee, its succestin all United ction with said	nowledged, I hereby rs and assigns, my and any divisions or ned therein, and any d I hereby authorize patent thereon, and as a co-owner; and gns, to file, with the intries in connection ational Convention wise, and to secure at or patents issued I papers, and make cessors or assigns, States or foreign
IN TESTIMONY WHE day of	EREOF, I hereu _, 2004.	into set my hand	and seal this <u>27</u> ru
State of OHID :		R.	ter Stodd Peter Stodd
County of MONTGOMERY	SS		
On this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of fin and for the above County & Peter Stodd personally know foregoing assignment as his	1.06057 and State, perso wn to me, and free act and de	_, 2004, before ronally appeared the acknowledged the edy for the purpos	me, a Notary Public he above named R. ne execution of the se herein set forth.

ALAN F. MECKSTROTH, Alterney at Lear Notary Public — State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R. C.

**PATENT** 

Notary Public

REEL: 045624 FRAME: 0381

**RECORDED: 04/24/2018**